
EXCEL IN BASKETBALL AWARD WINNERS 
 

SITE:   Tice Valley            Session:  1             YEAR:   2009 
 
   Pac 10      Big East   College  NBA 
 
Outstanding  
 
Defensive  
 
Improved   
  
  
 
Inspirational 
 
  
 
3 Point  
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Matt Kronenberg 
 
Richard Mabanag 
 
Kia Sartip 
Kylie Cast 
 
Jared Stone 
Dylan Nakahara 
 
Daniel Kvitko 

Eric Daul 
 
Ryan Davis 
 
Kyle Bartley 
Sam Deck 
 
Scott Chen 
Cyrus Clark 
 
Timmy Falls 
 

Isaac Christian 
 
David Ortega 
 
Dominic Buscaglia 
Harrison Hughes 
 
Phillip Rei 
Neil Cortez 
 
Alec Weber 

Pac 10 All Stars 
 

Blake Cortez Matt Kronenberg 
Nick Bland Trevor Olofson 
Ryan Mabanag Tristan Lei 
Josh Goodell Jackie Broussard 
Dylan Nakahara Greg Wenning 
Max Deck Hayden Freitas 
Peter Koenen Allison Merrill 
Cameron Ross Emily Attiyeh 
Scott Hillhouse Ben Ross 
Kylie Cast Tanner Wallace 
Danny Koenen Jonathan Chu 
Nick Kronenberg  
Kia Sartip 

 Big East All Stars 
Masen Boucher  
Eric Daul  
Brendan Gordon  
Carson Meehan 
Cyrus Clark 
Evan Gravenmier 
Neil Kelley 
Jake Lloyd 
Scott Chan 
Clayton Tennant 
Justin Kaye 
Sara Kommer 
Ryan Davis 
Michael Steadman 
Colorado Bralts 
Greg Pietrykowski 
Jackie Regan 
Max Itow 
Trey Pugh 
Chris Hansen 
 

College All Stars 
Neil Cortez 
Michael Allio 
Alec Weber 
David Ortega 
Grant Butler 
Guy Clearwater 
Charlie Antolin 
Ryan Smith 
Taylor Mickle 
Margaret Huntington 
Phillip Rei 
Isaac Christian 
Daniel Zur 
 
 

Free Throw Champions 
 
08 Devon Lingle 17 
09 Nicholas Morgan 18 
10 Blake Cortez 22 
11 Ryan Davis 22 
12 Evan Gravenmier 29 
13 Michael Allio 28 
14 Trey Allen 33 
15 Jack McCoy 29 
16-17 Lucas Shapiro 34 
 

8B Nick Kronenberg 
8-9R Sunmi Da Silva 
9B Ben Ross 
9G Grant Meehan 
10B Timmy Falls 
10G Peter Koenen 
10R Sarah Morales 
11B Matt Schumann 
11G Justin Kaye 
11W Jake Lloyd 
 

11-12R Jackie Regan 
12B Charlie Antolin 
12G Evan Gravenmier 
12W Scott Chen 
13B A.J. Newell 
13G Taylor Mickle 
13W Eric Daul 
13R Masen Boucher 
14B Trey Allen 
15B Jeremy Gunder 
16-17B Kelvin Morgan 

One On One Champions 
 

Richie Aliotti 
 
Nick Cary 
 
Carlos Monroy 
Dan Fritz 
 
Drew Gay 
Remington White 
 
Justin Smith 
 

NBA All Stars 
Kelvin Morgan 
Carlos Monroy 
Vince Dayao 
Craig Ihle 
Remington White 
Tyler Mitchell 
Lucas Shapiro 
David Lopez 
Justin Smith 
Richie Aliotti 
Drew Gay 
Benny Battle 
Duke Da Re 
Nick Cary 
 
 


